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_. IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE # BEFORE THE m ﬂi‘m:-:r_r
PEMILH FOR ZONING VhuANCE ﬂ;“tﬁglitﬁiﬁ:h Flace, & i S R Gf the required 30 feet, and a rear yard setback of 22.5 feet in lleu of the Office of Planning & Zoning
70 THE ZONING COMMMSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ;2: :.ﬁ éﬁzﬁﬂ::iiﬁhﬁizi:ﬁ: ; s N required 30 feet, 1in accordance witk the plan submitted and ldentiried as Peti- mrm. N
ﬁmwmlhlmlml:ﬁmﬁ:&? for & 4th Councilmanic District , Case No. B8-37-1 tloner'a Exhibit 1, s appraved, and as such, the Petition for Zoning Variance ﬂmr
Vs v Socticn ..].‘,!93.‘.3.‘:'1 to permic 2 uldl‘-*_!!E'EJF_‘_E'.E‘.‘..?E--...-.E-----...------ ::ﬂ :EHE;SMMn. et ux . is hereby GHANTED from and after the date of this Ordep.

July 28, 1987

1iecu
1§eu of the required 10 E'EE;.!E!..!..EEE-I.'.‘-'_"...'.*EEE!E!_F.LH-.?JE.'."_-.J.E-,--------..

---u-i-—--"---‘-'--*"--F---'+--- fr .l"
of. phe requirsd 30 _feek. e i The Petitloners hercin requeat a variance to permit a side yard setback .---'" f"zﬂ il "5": :
""""'"’““'"""“'"""""""E’ﬁﬁﬁﬁ-mﬁ;ﬁﬂtﬁ;—;- S hl ¢ 2 g ?“’:f*m:;f: g anlopar Mr. & Mrs. William B, Loden
E_E.;--._.--..--H---dm o m Law o eet In lieu of the required 30 feet, and a rear yard setback of 22.5 feot more Lounty 122 Starlight Place
fodloeing Posoms: (indicats hardship of ’ . Lutherville, Maryland 21063

in 118 :
treet parking to accomodate all vehicles n lleu of the required 30 fest

1. HNeed additional off &

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
2. Enclosed l!ll'k;ﬂl! f"‘.:‘;zl::ﬂ“::::::h?;r 2 young children - Testimony oy the Petitioners indicated that they propose the construec- NW/corner Starlight Place and Lincoln Avenus
k yvard more § & +
3' anﬂk:““h:‘;‘mw! y for inclement weather tion of a 24' x 24" addition which will provide a two-car garage on the lower EL,EE;E%EZE:“M' *h Councilmanic District
5' Provide defined play area for chlldren 00 f
1000 i level and a 12' x 13' enclosed porch and a deck on the upper level. The proper- Derr Mr. & Mr3s. Lodon:
op ‘. Lty slopes falrly severely towards the rear so that the garage would be nn  the Pursuant %o the recenthearing held in the above-referenced case, en-
! Property ks 10 be ported and advortised s prescribed by Zoning Regulstions - Z : {? . i closed please find m copy of the decision rendered, Your Petition for Zoning
of shove Varisnce advertising, ete., U of thisN 44,670 ! TN P asement level. The famlly has two cars and a company car and there are three Variance has been Granted ln accordance with the attached Order,
L, of We, AETes to Ay EEpenses the mu A0 "
; furthes hﬂ';t.“m_d]_ﬁ For m County. w4080 ™ i children, Including a 1Semonth old baby. The addition will provide a covered If you have any questlons concerning thls matter, please do not hesitate
County perush - to contact thia offica,
# mﬁﬂ_ﬂl&m ﬂlltdllm LE: walkway from the garage to the dwelling providing protection for the family in -
under the penaltbes ' £ Very truly yours
owner(s A = £ ¥ ¥ '
) ane ihr‘“lﬂ.ﬂ of this Petitl : E;"E inclement weather and ita location will assist in providing a safer back yard _. ™ v ’¢/ ""
Lags! Owner(s): E'ﬁi away from the busy trafflic of Lincoln Avenue., The addition could not be located h Letw Siis /_,07
: Contract Purchaser: (8): h JEAN M, H. JUNG -
H willtam B. Leden EE further north because of the existing alr conditioner which s set in a concrete Deputy Zoning Commissioner
4 i i Name) " JMES 2
"i" ‘o Print Nam) , » -r"'"'"_ - ; Egg foundation. There were no Protestants, -
IrF - - i R e L -l-""""":_-:'“‘--- i B L] Enﬂlnﬂuﬂa
'L -- mmmmmmsssmmemmm Signamire #QE;_ After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it
:;r: l""""!"--"'-'EL-'-"--E:---['-ﬂ'fl-m-“::----* """"" CEnEE—— E:E E ] appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Fepulat! S
'l;:' ___."_____"L_________..---_.---.r.q--------u----— dimiim.mh} | '='.'u= E : ¥ [ gulations
J Address o f_____,gff fir/ . B Eﬁ'@ d (BCZR) would result In practical @ifficulty and unreascnable har iship upon  the
il - ---Ew--;‘*l'l'l"l e E & Petitioners, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissicier, the variance re-
.:II. ]
‘i—d Attorney for Petitionee: 322 Starlfght Place 583-2158 & Jquested would not adversely affect the health, =afety, and general welfare of
Elr-' - - S L T
F'" ---------;'--..-....--.------------—--"---- Address F;:g;h the community and should therefore be granted.
:'J"-':. Té MDD -
i p—— - "l;:::‘m--u----“ -------- = Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cormissloner of Baltimore
s~ S
L Nams, sddrems and phens namber of Jegal owmer, ooe- : County this 15 ~ day of July, 1987 that a side yard setback of 24 feet in lieu
gy —— mm=es=SSSTSSS iract purchamr o repfesmtative to e contacied '.
":I-.' William B, Loden and Hll's!l'“_f.'..."....: ..E Z
e T oM g Place ,
S illtiﬂfﬁ MD 21093 ?.ai-.z.l.!f.. '
:— Atwrasy’s Tolophone No.: - ---eccanse=ae = dress i
OROERED By The Zoaiag Coczmissionsr of Baltimore County, shis — A8th. ... B4Y :
o petition be adverilsed, 23 .
E ‘ ———C T T I—.——Hﬂ “‘ h m “ H Eh“u d:“ll“ -I “ .
i roqtied by s el Law o B it S that o wumﬂ'ﬁmm iog . i'
= mw—-m ia Reom 104, County Ofce la ! { PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
7 10115 oranek
County, on the gath - day of e ooy 19.85... st 225 ] Ath Election Disirict - &th Ceuncilmanic District
s -
o A Case No. B8-32-A FE: FPETITICN FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

MW/Cormer Starl E%hl: Flace and
Lincoln Ave. (322 Starlight
Place), 8ch Discricc

ZONING DESCRIFTION OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

LOCATION: Northwest Corner Starlight Place and Lincoln Avenue
{322 Starlight Place)

FEH
&/-25 —8f

WILLIAM B. LODEN, et ux,

Beginning on the west side of Starlight Place 100t feet Patitlonars

wide, at the intersection of Lincoln Avenue and Starlight
Place. Beglin Lot 1 in the subdiviaion of Ashley. Book No. 3%
Folio 126. Also known as 322 Srarlight Place in l-hn".i-l:!;_}—
Election District. C T

DATE AND TIME:  Friday, July 24, 1987, at 10:15 a.m.

FUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Cownty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-capticned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a side yard setback of 24 feet
in licu of the required 30 feet and a rear yard setback of 22.5 feet in lieu
of the required 30 feet

or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary i =3
or £inal Order. |

LH ! r i l.'r -
! . / -
g _‘!“'J{{L‘—" 1 I:L_f.:.- :‘)-f 1...:'_‘-1‘1.‘..114!—-“.__"

Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Bal:imore County

7 |
;";-L -'fl'..n_ ; ffiﬂ_}{ l.-if.i._.n_a-% e s I,J,

Peter Max Zimperman i
Deputy Pecple's Counsel i
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

Being the property W: ., as shown on plat
plan filed with the ice.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit say be issued

within the thirty (30) day sppeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain aay request for a stay of the issuance of sald permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hcaring set above or made at the hearing.
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of hme, 1987, a copv
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. amd Mrs. William
B. Loden, 322 Starlight Place, Baltimore, MD 21093, Petitioners.

Vi h

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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.J”E;fti- J(/ﬂ-‘:"l-’- ?

Peter Max Zimmerman

BFEFICE Conr
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BALTIMORE COUNTY Mr. William B. Laden June 12, 1987 CERTIFICH.TE OP mcanOH
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Mru. Margaret 5. Loden
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 322 Starlight Place T
494-3252 \ Lutherville, Maryland 21093 Comm B SR
. lﬂ:ﬂ‘lﬂl.h- :.: TOWSON, MD., __July 2 . ______ ~ I19.E7
ARNOLD JABICN _ EAN M H ALNG 3 NDOT 0 — lu;""'
20NNG COMMISSIONER. DEFUTY ZONING COMMISE: 7 1987 OTICE OF HEARING OICE AND TR Py, by THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
' 77, Duie of "'-'-g“'?- Lkt S RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE oty T G oo 105, blish
et b ’ .2 PE ! WL 1w published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly
Tk T 88T A i as — NW/cor. Starlight Place and Lincoln Ave, Chtonpasie Avmes. ereL printd
I,I '] 5 e 0 R ;
y Posted for: . .-—------ -’f‘" RIFLe gsﬁzF?tar}iahEiFlﬂiﬂ R — P I e’ (LD and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
ﬁ! fé.ﬂfﬁ f‘--rﬁ-ﬂ:’--* ___________ N — Jdection Mstrict - 4th Councilmanic Districe -_a s T =
Pottener: ... Wocdleaza. S2:.. ’ :.:ml.:itﬁ Eﬁal-ﬁfz' et ux - Petitioners m‘hhﬁ-‘ﬁ wMlY. 2 9Bl
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Mr, William B. Loden of weepmty: L et W 2 - AT S ) TR
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RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE @&  “— "~ Vg g . e s
NW/cor. Starlight Place and Lincoln Ave. 8 . oeeeeees b S mETRT PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake i P /JMM 0 |
2 Starlight Place) . E. @ e R R i csmmmmmammn conmmnee # i o T O doy 2y T o ‘ &"W
Eﬁ Ele:tinﬁ District - &th Councilmanic District Romarks: -....----- e i B 3 yrn. FF-I R Avenue, Towson, Maryland “'.-_1 'f__ Ti:":::f:'_".‘{f'it‘_‘},____n_,"__“__'
William B. Lodep, et u: - Petitioners Pested T SO 2, 2777/ O — et Date of return.. - i oteralie i ) = Publisher
Case No. B8-32-A o At - ad gt Mg o]
x o e beuring 14 Shove =
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Loden: 2 [
T | * JANLON
"

This is to advise you that  $97.71 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. This [ee pust be patd beiore an
Drder is issued.-

THIS FEE MUST HE PAID AND THE ZONWING SICGH AND POST RETLRNED ON
- THE DAY OF THL HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.
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Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by :
this affice uneil the day of the hearing itself, T“H_-E COUNTY, MARYLAND . 3805?
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Baltimore County

CN— - il psem oo
i :1 BELTIMORE CO ' it Towson, Marviand 21204-25% May 20, 1987 m
- BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 1944500 . OFFCE
S June 1%, 1987 g Mr. James B Dyver “HANT=DELIVERED"
Erin g Arnold Jablon Supervisos - Zoning o T
‘i ﬂ.m‘!-E‘E‘ﬂ-‘!'—m-----........__ m--!ﬂt!-!:lll‘ﬂ!*——---""----"".' “r- mld Jﬂh‘l'ﬂﬂ III"II':'i:""‘ E"'“—IH: :"’I “E .I "l-.‘-' E"—'Il !dlﬂr-.
COUNTY OFFICE BLOG, Zoning Camnissioner 111 W Ciesapeake avenue

Towsbn, Marviand 21204

Of'fice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Bulilding
Towson, MD 21204

151 W. Chesspoaks Aie. = 1 =
Tewson, land 21204 Mr. & Mrs. William B. Lode
S 322 Starlight Place
a0o Lutherville, Maryland 210%3

RE: Item No. 458 = Case No. B8-32=A
Petitioner: William B. Loden, &L ux
petition for Zoning Varlance

Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
FROM._ ... Offlce of Planning and Zoning

wWa . ., Ledea wles

Dear ¥r. Dver:

SUBIECT. ... Ioning Petitions No. B8-22-A, BB8-24-A, B8=25-A, BB-26-A,

T BE9-A, 88-3-A and B=22-A Re: Property Owner: Wn. B. Loden, et ux Nennis F. Rasmussen

(RS S P T

I am writing te vou because 1 am extremely frustrated with the wav
my request for zoning variance has been handled by vour department.
[ have probably been "teo patient™ and "tco nlce" for too lorp.

e

Location: MW/C Starlight Place and Lincoln Avenue

— B Ttem No.: 458 Meoting of 5/19/87

Buredu © tom No.: Zoni ndat

T The Zoning Plans Advisory Coemittee has reviewed the pl::r.la PLR0E e Let o¢ begin by bringing vou up-to-date on the "saga" of my request

Departmant of submitted with the above=raferenced petition. 'The following Cent Lemerns :":: e tor zening varlance:

Traffic Enginesring comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of Bl s

State Posds Cosmissicn the =zoning actlon requested, but to aaau:: that ::’1 ;p:rti;: Pucsuant 0 your: Dequest, the: referencul property has besn sarveyed by EiLs #*‘ . Background. My husband and 1 purchased s home i Luthereflle

pureau of are made aware of plans or proplens u n:;:ﬂacane The Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reouired e a little more than two vears ago. We need a

Firs Preventicn developeent plans that may have a hearing on !t '-I'i"l:h the to be corrected or ircorporated into the final plans for the property. :-: Gl garage for several reasons: We have no covered parking, we

Bealth Department Director of Planning may file a writien rfmt.: the suit- Al do mot even have enough ofl-street parking space, and we want

Seaect: Plisantig Zoning Commicaioner with recormendations as { ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be to construct the garage so that it separates our back vard from
ability cof the requested zonirg. located at intervals or feet along an approved oad in asvor- T-i“'-""‘l"h‘:‘i';“‘-'" (making ir more safe and secure for our two

" . YOung c ren).

danoe with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department

Building Departsent Dol
T of Public Works.

are all comments submitted from the members of the

NEG: JGH:slb Board of Education Enclosed
foning Administration Committes at this time that offer or req:uat. 12:.";11-1::::!;“1:“;5 After months of trying, ve found a builder, and had plans
£ your petition. If similar mm""' ::EH ,‘T',.w Otherwise, | ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. dravn-up, only to discover that we needed to apply for a
m"::_:::m acabers are reccived, I will forw 1‘ ed in the variance because the proposed garage s a few fect closer to
any comment that is not informative will be plac [ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at the property line on two sides than is "routinely approved”.

iom was accepted for filing on the

hear . is petit
ing file Th pe tificate and a hearing

date of the enclosed [iling cer
schaduled accordingly.

.- Monday, March 16, 1987. My husband and | came to the counter
at the Zoning 0ffice, plcked up the
necessary forms,. and received instructions frem Mr. Bodnevy Moulden,

= ENCEEDS the maximm allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beainning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicable recuirements of the National Fire Pro-
tection Association Standard Mo. 101 “Life Safety Code,® 1976 edition

prior to occupancy.
( } 6. Site plans are approved, as drawm.
L ) 7. MFMPmimhrmhummpu-ahtMaum.

Noted and f éM
REVIEMER: . Approveds -

' ire Prevention Bureau
1 Inspection Division |/ R

Very truly yours,

Qo L i1

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

We honestly were not advised that we needed to make an appointment
when we were ready to flle our request. In addition, the paperwork
we tecelved did not indicate that an appointment was required for
tiling.

. Tuesday, _4’!.11_!'1_!' 'i: ."L':l'_b_} 1 brought the completed forms and a
check to the counter. Mr. Moulden
adviscd me that 1 needed an appointment. He was very nice.
however, and agreed te keep the papervork (not the check), and
look it over prior to our gcheduled appointeert. The next
avallable date was April 16, and I scheduled an appolintment with
Mr. Moulden for 11:15 A.M. on this date.

JEDzbjs

Enclosures

cct File

et e S
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Mr. James E. Dyer
Supervisor - Zoning
Page Twe

1 called Hr. Moulden to sce if there were
any problems, or if he h?d any guestions
| about the paperwork. He indicated that e hadn't gotten to it
':I yety but that he would revicw It before ocur appointment.

4. April 13 or 14, 1987.

-: : ot with Mr. Moulden at 11:153 A.M.,
.]I % Ethﬁdﬂﬁ- ﬁFEjj-lE!-lgE?- ;ﬂﬂ;;uU:zUEly scheduled. He marked
changes on the pnpuruﬁrk. n:d uvgnﬂ:::;n:? i

evped and the coples madc.
::EEdh;uu?E;iutn:¥ ildiﬂplt myself. He advised that 1t_unuiiﬁ?:;.r
and also suppested that | write a jetter to the Zoning L?Ft;pﬂ : i
request ing special cons !deration. 1 was not really nngryﬂt
left that day, becavse 1 thought Mr. Moulden was belng T:.
helpful, and that 1 would get sose actlon with the letter.

up some NCCeESAry

delivercd the following

. d {1 17, 1987. 1 personally hand-
6 Brifoy 2 g to “r. Moulden:

a. Copies of the now properly-completed napervork.

b. A check.

A letter te the Zoning Commissioner {in envelope) - MNr.

Ci
Mauplden agreed to forward.

d., A copy of the letter to the Commissloner for Mr. Moulden.
1 enlled Mr. Moulden to find out the

.'! o 1 2? lgﬂ?l
: 7. Week of Aprd * status of my request, and he advised me

to call the next week.

1, again, called Mr. #oulden. He, again,
gafd te call the next week. In responsc
inquiry, he adviscd that it would not help to call someont

f. Week of May &, 1987.

Lo my
elso.
o . . d that 12 hearlngs
il a3 g7. 1 colled Mr. ¥oulden. He advise . 5
- 9. May 12, SO0 are scheduled cach week. He sald By request wias

§ heduled fer #av b1, 19H7.
' #4528, and that through 450 had boeen sc : 2
L Mr. &uuldnn assured me that we would be {n the next group of 12,

with a projected hearing date in mid=-June.

kKaren Baker answeroed thic
ehe confirmed that we
“fjled May 7 = Rodoey

pui that we filed the

Moy gg7. 1 ealled today, and M=,
0. Ny 20, 1987 phone for Hr. Moulden,
were £458.  She also adviscd that we
vouldn't have held paperwork™, upon =y In
gecomd week of April.
it reluctant Looguecd BT
the mocl fng with you

60 BLesmn, oml omly T
Bawg Dilirm vl 1 mir e

e Baker win nloe, Al tonderatamlatedy o
the middle.  She did say that ulie sl dn

'g. it ey amil Lhiot wo " (ETRUTE I LR L
52 Cha HE" s Sl randal il wonld luave Mr.

& W
i -
e e ]

ft#ff M
ES =
:In:"I -_'::...':I -
e
iy Mr. James E. Dyer
il Supervisor = Zoning
S May 20, 1987
7t Page Two

ad

i

e 4, April 13 or 14, 1987, 1 called Mr. Moulden to see if there were
i any problems, or if he had any questions

about the paperwork. He indicated that he hadn't gotten to it
yet, but that he would review it before our appointment.

. . April 16, 1967. 1 met with Mr. Moulden at 11:15 AM.,
3 Tharedey, 2 ; as previously scheduled. He marked
up some necessary changes on the paperwork, and even advised
that ae would have it typed and the coples made. 1 asked 1f it
would be Easter if 1 did it myself. He advised that it would be,
and nlso suggested that 1 write a letter tn the Zoning Commissioncr
requesting special consideration. ] was not really angry when |
left that day, because 1 thought Mr. Moulden was belng most
helpful, and that I would get some actjon with the letter.

6. Friday, April 17, 1987. 1 personally hand-delivered the following
T to Mr. Moulden:

a. Coples of the now properly-completed papervork.

b. A check.

c. A letter to the Zoning Commissioner (in envelope) - Mr.
Moulden agreed to forward.

d. A copy of the letter to the Commigsioner for HMr. Moulden.

. Weck of April 27, 1987. I called Mr. Moulden te find out the
i status of my request, and he advised me

to call the next week.

8. Week of May &, 1987. 1, again, called Mr. Moulden. He, agaln,
— l;id to call the next week. In response !
to my inquiry, he advised that it would not help to call someonc

else.

F . called Mr. Moulden. He advised that 12 hearings
9. Hay 33, L7 :ru scheduled cach week. He said my request was
#458, and that through 450 had been scheduled for May 11, IEH?:
Mr. Moulden assured me that we would be in the next group of 12,
with a projected hearing date in mid-June.

10. May 20, 1987, I called today, and Ms. Karen Baker nnswered the
Tt phone for Mr. Moulden. She confiroed that we
were #458. She also advised that we "filed May 7 - Rodney
wouldn’t have held paperwork”, upon my Input that we filed tiwe
second week of April.

M. Raker wan nles, aml amderstactably a biL pelactant (o gt dn
the middle, She did say that whe sat dn the meetlng with yon

yoenterday and that you're backed up rome 60 Itomi, and only "in
the 005", She sald ol wonlil hove Hr. Mo Doy vl ) omae

r. James B, Dyer
Supervisor - Zoning
May 20, 1987

Page Three

That brings us to this point. Mr. Moulden has net returned my call.
I hope It is a simple misunderstanding or miscommunicat fon.

Zoning Departeent. 1
1 ynderstand that you are the Supervisor aof the . .
feel that T have been "jerked around” by your department. My builder
will be ready to start our jub in Lwo weeks., 1 doubt we would have
to wait this long, If we were a "Lig buflder' or had connections

otherwise.

| will appreciate an cxplanation and Ipput on how you can help.

sincercly frustraved,

'.'jrlld.j'—-f’l:-LLl--f & _,r:_':";__:_ s
f

Ma J:_gi'!_fllul: 5. Loden

3122 Starlight Place
Lutherville, Maryland 21093
Home - 583-21538

Work - 318-9120

ce:  Mr, Rodney Moulden

Zoning Assoclatu
paltimore County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenur
Towson, HMaryland 21204

\/Hr. Arnold Jablin
Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
111 ¥. Chesapeoake Avenuae
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr, Dennis Rasmusscen
County Executive

400 Washington Aven =

0ld Court House Mezzanine
Towson, Maryland 21204

ALL €C'S HAXND-DELIVERED

Mr. James E. Dver
Supervisor - Zonlng
May 20, 1987

Page Threc

That brings us to this point. HNr. soulden has not returncd my call.
I hope It s a simple misunderstanding or miscommunication.

- roning Department. |
1 understand that vou are the Supervisor of the Foning :
feel that 1 have been "jerked around™ by your department. My builder
will be ready to start our job In two Hﬂﬂhﬂ-“ 1 doubt we would have
to walt this long, if we were a "big builder" or had connectleons

otherwvise.

1 will appreclate an explanation and input on how you can help.
Sincerely frustrated,

Hideguiit o Aot

Matgayet 5. Loden

322 Starlight Place
Lutherville, Maryland 21093
Home - 583-2138
Work - 338-9120

cci b"{lr . Rodney Moulden
Zoning Associate
Baltimore County Office Bullding
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Arnold Jablin
Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. Dennis Rasmussen
County Executive

400 Washington Avenue
0ld Court House Mezzanine
Towson, Maryland 21204

ALL €C'S HAND-DELIVERED
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Mr. Jlames E.
Supervisor fZonine

Banleinore Lounty Office Bullding
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Townand Marvyland 21204

"HAND-DELIVERED"

Near Mr. lyer:

T nm writing to you because 1 am extresely frustrated with the way
my request for zondng variance has been handled by your department.
I have probably been "too patfient™ and “"too nice”™ for too long.

Let e beglin by hringing vou up-to-date on the “maga®™ of sy request
for zonlng variance:

l. Background. My husband and ! purchased a home in Lutherville
a little more than two yvears ago. We oced a
garage for several reasons: We have no covered parkling, woe
do not even have enough of {-strect parking space, and wie want
to constrfuct the garage so that it separates our back wvard from
Lincoln Avenue (making it more safe and secure for our two
voung children).

After months of trying, we found a bullder, and had plans
drawn-up, only te discover that we needed to apply for a
varfance because the proposed parage is a few fect closner to
the property line on two smiden than s "routinely approved®.

2. Monday, March 16, 1987, My husband and 1 cape to the counter
at the Zoning Office, picked up the

necessary forms, and recelved Instructions from Mr. Fodnoy Moulden

We honestly were not advised that we needed to make an appointrent
when we were ready to flle our request.  In addition, the paperwork

we recelved did pot Indicate that an appolntment was required for
fll.lﬂ]:',_!-

3. Tuesday, april 7, 198/, I brought the comploted {orms and o
check to the counter. Mr. Moulden
advised se that 1 needed an appointzent. He was very nlcoe,
however, and agrecd to keep the papeesork (not the check) . and
look it over prior to our scheduled appoeintment. The next
available date was April 16, and I scheduled an appointment with
Mr, Yeulden for 11:15 A.M. on this date.

April 17, l9a7

Mr. Arnald Jdablon

Baltimore County fonlng Commissioner
Uffice of Planning and Zoning - Room 113
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablong

I am wrlting to vou because need your hel

to ' ,
of my request for a zoning varlance. F expedite the proceusing

My husband and 1 have lived in Lutherville for a litele over two vears,

Our house was new when we bought it, and does not have a garage. We
need a garage for all of the stardard reasons; (ncluding ﬂf!-Et;uul
p:::ihg and covered entry and exit. In addition, we have two young

; dren, and the proposed garage will make our backvard more secure
¥ separating It from the Increasingly busy Lincoln Avenuc.

It took us over six months to find a builder,
h:rd it was to find someonc who wanted to build a garage. We are
Pleased with the tuilder we plan to use, and happy that he can fit
us Into his schedule, to begin construetion im the Mid-Mav rimcframe.

We couldn®*t believe how

Obvlously, this is why we peed vour help.
1iﬁlsltnd the Zoning Offjce in Towson, and Mr. Rodney Moulden (Zoning
sociate) provided us with the required forms and Instructions. We
worked with the builder to complete the paperwork. 1 came hnck.tﬂ :he

Zoning Office on April 7, prepared to flle for the Variance, only to

find out that an appointment wa
8 required. 1 s
and met with Mr. Moulden Fnsterdny.q cheduled an appointment,

On March 16, oy husband and

Mr. Moulden was most helpf
plul and advised me of some changes that we
::fdud t: make to the forms. (This is technical information, and
8 confusing when vou arc not familiar with it!} 1 shared =y

trustrations and concerns abo
nE the timeframe with Mr. r
he suggested that 1 write to YOu. S T e

Bottomline, we need your help. We don't want to lose our Builder, and

we would like to have construction
completed bel .
to play in the yard this summer, ore the children want
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Mr. Arneld Jablon

Baltimorye Countv Zoning Commisaivner
April 17, 1987
Fage Two

Aanything vou can do to expedite the procesaling of our paperwork will
be greatly appreciated.

Thank vou.

Sincercly,

f‘f:!nr}?.llitf -..-’ll _';'-:._"Ll. i
He ] tléllﬂ-l:n

322 starlight Place
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

(H) 58531-2158
(W) 3is=9]20

cel Mr. R. Mouwlden



